

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1291 OF 2007

PRINCIPAL, J.R. GOVT.POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALWANT KAUR AND ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand,AAG  
Mr. J.S. Chhabra,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

Mr. Manish Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pratik Bombarde,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the  
relevant material.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]  
Court Master Assistant Registrar  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1291 OF 2007

PRINCIPAL, J.R. GOVT.POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BALWANT KAUR AND ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the  
relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference.

In view of our conclusion, it is made clear that as per our earlier order dated 6th May, 2005 if the appellant - J.R. Government Polytechnic College has deposited 50% of their liability, the claimants are permitted to withdraw the same as apportioned by the Tribunal. If there is no such deposit, the appellant-J.R. Government Polytechnic College is directed to deposit their liability within a period of eight weeks from today. On such deposit, the claimants are permitted to withdraw the same as apportioned by the tribunal. With the above direction, the appeal is disposed of.

.....CJI.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]

.....J.  
[SHIVA KIRTI SINGH]

NEW DELHI  
15TH JANUARY, 2014